

#### Reliance Infrastructure Limited

Reliance Cente Santacruz (East) Mumbai 400 055 CIN: L99999MH1929PLC001530

Tel: +91 22 3303 1000 Fax:+91 22 3303 1664 www.rinfra.com





## **MEDIA RELEASE**

# DASSAULT AVIATION AND RELIANCE INFRASTRUCTURE PROMOTED RELIANCE AEROSPACE ANNOUNCE STRATEGIC PARTNERSHIP IN **AEROSPACE SECTOR**

Paris / Mumbai, 3<sup>rd</sup> October, 2016: Dassault Aviation Chairman & CEO Eric Trappier and Reliance Group Chairman Anil Dhirubhai Ambani announced today the creation of a Joint Venture in India.

This new joint venture called "Dassault Reliance Aerospace" will support Prime Minister Modi's "Make in India" and "Skill India" policies and develop major Indian programs with high levels of technology transfer to benefit the entire aerospace sector.

The proposed strategic partnership between Dassault and Reliance will also focus on promoting Research and development projects under the IDDM program (Indigenously Designed. Developed and Manufactured), a new initiative of India's Defence Minister Manohar Parrikar.

The "Dassault Reliance Aerospace" Joint Venture will be a key player in the execution of offset obligations, as a part of the 36 Rafale fighter Jets purchase agreement at a value of €7.87 billion, or about Rs.59,000 crore signed between France and India on September 23, 2016.

The agreement includes a 50% offset obligation which is the largest ever offset contract in the history of India.

"The formation of this Joint venture with Reliance Aerospace led by Anil Ambani's Reliance Group illustrates our strong commitment to establish ourselves in India and to develop strategic industrial partnerships under the "Make in India" policy promoted by the Indian Government", declared Eric Trappier, Dassault Aviation Chairman & CEO.

"We are delighted to partner a world leader in aviation like Dassault Aviation, and a visionary leader like Eric Trappier. This is a transformational moment for the Indian Aerospace sector and for Reliance Infrastructure's subsidiary Reliance Aerospace", said Anil Ambani, Chairman of The Reliance Group.

Registered Office: H Block, 1st Floor, DhirubhaiAmbaniKnowledgeCity, Navi Mumbai 400 710



Reliance Infrastructure Limited

Reliance Cente Santacruz (East) Mumbai 400 055

CIN: L99999MH1929PLC001530

Tel: +91 22 3303 1000 Fax:+91 22 3303 1664 www.rinfra.com

### **About Dassault Aviation:**

With more than 8,000 military and civil aircraft delivered to more than 90 countries over the past 60 years, and having logged nearly 28 million flight hours to date, Dassault Aviation can offer recognized know-how and experience in the design, development, sale and support of all types of aircraft, from the Rafale fighter to the Falcon range of high-end business jets, as well as military unmanned air systems. In 2015, Dassault Aviation reported revenues of €4.20 billion. The company has almost 12,000 employees. In 2016, Dassault Aviation is celebrating the first centennial of its history, which started in 1916 with Marcel Dassault and the Éclair propeller.

### **About Reliance Group:**

http://www.relianceada.com/

Reliance Group, led by Chairman Sh. Anil D. Ambani, is among India's top 5 business houses, with a leadership position in telecommunications, power, infrastructure, financial services, and media and entertainment.

In January 2015, the Group entered the Indian Defence manufacturing sector, acquired a state-of-the-art Naval Shipyard, and is rapidly developing its Air, Land and Sea Defence manufacturing capabilities in collaboration with leading global defence firms.

The Group has over 250 million customers, serving 1 in every 5 Indians, and over 8 million shareholders, amongst the largest shareholder families in the world.

The net worth of the Group is Rs 100,000 Crore (US \$ 16 billion), and the total asset base is Rs 267,000 Crore (US \$ 43 billion). It is an equal opportunity employer with 100,000 strong, highly competent workforce comprising different nationalities.

Through a robust Corporate Social Responsibility programme, the Group touches lives of millions every day.

https://twitter.com/reliancegroup

If https://www.facebook.com/reliancegroup/

Press contact: Dassault Aviation: Military Communication:

Nathalie Bakhos. + 33 1 47 11 84 12 nathalie.bakhos@dassault-aviation.fr

Reliance Group:

Dalieet Singh. +91 93120 14099 / +91 98188 02509

daljeet.s.singh@relianceada.com